

Court No. - 92

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 78 of 2023

Appellant :- Mahesh Singh

Respondent :- C.B.I.(A.C.B.)

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Case called out. Learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State as well as Sri Sanjay Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the C.B.I. are present.

Learned A.G.A. disputed as to whether this Court has jurisdiction to hear this matter.

Office is directed to furnish a detailed report in this connection within a 10 days.

Put up on 13.07.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 9.5.2023

Israr