

Court No. - 83

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 78 of 2023

Appellant :- Mahesh Singh

Respondent :- C.B.I.(A.C.B.)

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Even in the revised call none has appeared for the appellant in the present jail appeal.

As per list, name of Shri Dhiraj Singh, is shown.

Office is directed to send information to the Amicus Curiae, Shri Dhiraj Singh, for next date of listing.

Shri Gyan Prakash, senior advocate assisted by Shri Sanjay Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for C.B.I. respondent is present, but his name is shown in the cause list.

Office is directed to show the name of learned counsel for C.B.I. respondent in the next cause list.

Put up this case on 03.08.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 13.7.2023

Saurabh