

Court No. - 78

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 78 of 2023

Appellant :- Mahesh Singh

Respondent :- C.B.I.(A.C.B.)

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Gyan Prakash, learned Senior Advocate/ Deputy Solicitor General of India, assisted by Sri Sanjay Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the C.B.I are present.

Learned counsel for the C.B.I. seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

Put up on 16.01.2024 as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.12.2023

Neeraj