

Court No. - 84

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 78 of 2023

Appellant :- Mahesh Singh

Respondent :- C.B.I.(A.C.B.)

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Matter relates to C.B.I. It is wrongly listed before this Bench.
2. Put up as fresh on 18.3.2024 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 23.2.2024

safi