

Court No. - 79

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 78 of 2023

Appellant :- Mahesh Singh

Respondent :- C.B.I.(A.C.B.)

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhiraj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment of the case.

List this case in 2nd week of July, 2024.

Order Date :- 31.5.2024

Shubham